

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35282/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35958 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

Office report is not clear. Office is directed to give a gist of the previous orders and the details of proceedings clearly in the office report itself. It need not necessarily attach all the previous proceedings.

Office report is also not clear about the service of notice on respondent No.1.

However, the said report shows that respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit. The ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 is granted four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 18.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj